Rev 1.1 – April 2020 4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  wolfspeed.com
CGHV1J006D
6 W, 18.0 GHz, GaN HEMT Die
Description
Cree’s CGHV1J006D is a high voltage gallium nitride (GaN) High
Electron Mobility Transistor (HEMT) on a silicon carbide substrate,
using a 0.25 μm gate length fabrication process. This GaN-on-SiC
product offers superior high frequency, high efficiency features.

CGHV1J006D 8
Rev 1.1 – April 2020 4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  wolfspeed.com
Part Number System
Parameter Value Units
Lower Frequency DC GHz
Upper Frequency1 18.0 GHz
Power Output 6 W
Package Bare Die -
Parameter Value
A 0
B 1
C 2
D 3
E 4
F 5
G 6
H 7
J 8
K 9
Examples: 1A = 10.0 GHz
2H = 27.0 GHz
Notes:
1 Alpha characters used in frequency code indicate a value greater
than 9.9 GHz. See Table 2 for value
Product Ordering Information
Order Number Description Unit of Measure
CGHV1J006D GaN HEMT Bare Die Each
Package
Power Output (W)
Upper Frequency (GHz)
Cree GaN High Voltage
CGHV1J006D
CGHV1J006D 9
Rev 1.1 – April 2020 4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  wolfspeed.com
Notes
Disclaimer
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Cree, Inc. believes the information contained within this data sheet
to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Cree for any infringement of patents or other rights
of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or pat-
ent rights of Cree. Cree makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any
particular purpose. “Typical” parameters are the average values expected by Cree in large quantities and are provided for
information purposes only. These values can and do vary in different applications and actual performance can vary over
time. All operating parameters should be validated by customer’s technical experts for each application. Cree products
are not designed, intended or authorized for use as components in applications intended for surgical implant into the
body or to support or sustain life, in applications in which the failure of the Cree product could result in personal injury
or death or in applications for planning, construction, maintenance or direct operation of a nuclear facility.
© 2011-2020 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. Wolfspeed® and the Wolfspeed logo are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
For more information, please contact:
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, North Carolina, USA 27703